canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
SERIES 9D
 General Description
The Canfield Connector Series 9D is a universal, ultra-small, magnetic proximity switch available in both solid state

A56-1386 Rev.06
 Mounting Adapter Data
 Ordering Information
Connection Options
0 - 9 ft PVC cable
3 - 8mm quick connect male pigtail*
9 D 1 0 -      0 0 -
*Mates with cordsets shown at right.
Mounting Styles
0 - 1/4" 60° dovetail (standard)
1 - 12mm 60° dovetail adapter
2 - 3/8" 60° dovetail adapter
3 - Round cylinder clamp 3/4" - 4" bore
4 - 14mm 60° dovetail adapter
F - NFPA tie-rod cylinder clamp 1" - 2 1/2" bore
G - Flat series cylinder clamp 3/4" - 2" bore
H - Flat series cylinder clamp 2 1/4" - 4" bore
J - NFPA tie-rod cylinder clamp 3 1/4" - 8" bore
SERIES 9D
Can-Pak  Function
Part Number Qty Normally Switch
  Open Type
CP-9D10-000-002-010 10 SPST Reed
CP-9D10-000-031-010 10 PNP Electronic
CP-9D10-000-032-010 10 NPN Electronic
CP-9D10-000-302-010 10 SPST Reed
CP-9D10-000-331-010 10 PNP Electronic
CP-9D10-000-332-010 10 NPN Electronic
Brown = Pin 1
Blue = Pin 3
Black = Pin 4
Order part number
RC08S-F0M030120 (2m length)
RC08S-F0M030150 (5m length)
Mating Cordsets
8mm female molded locking connectors
Ordering Example:
 9D10-000-002
  1/4" dovetail, 9 ft. PVC cable, reed switch for PLC's with
  LED, SPST, normally open, 5 - 120V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
Type Description Function Switching
Voltage
Switching
Current
Switching
Power
Switching
Speed
Voltage
Drop
Magnetic
Sensitivity
01 Reed Switch Normally Open
SPST
0 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz 0.25 Amps Max. 5 watts Max. 0.4 ms operate
0.1 ms release 0 Volts 85 Ga.
02 Reed Switch for PLC's,
LED (current limiting)
Normally Open
SPST
5 - 120V AC/DC
50/60 Hz
0.03 Amps Max.
0.001 Amps Min. 4 watts Max. 0.4 ms operate
0.1 ms release
3.5 Volts
@ 5mA 85 Ga.
31 Electronic for Reed
Magnet, LED & Sourcing
Normally Open
PNP 5 - 28 VDC 0.2 Amps Max. 4.8 watts Max. 4 µs operate
4 µs release 1.0 Volts 25 Ga.
32 Electronic for Reed
Magnet, LED & Sinking
Normally Open
NPN 5 - 28 VDC 0.2 Amps Max. 4.8 watts Max. 4 µs operate
4 µs release 1.0 Volts 25 Ga.